PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	05/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tropic Networks Inc.	
Street Address:	135 Michael Cowpland Drive	
City:	Kanata, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2M 2E9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10087863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Donnelly
Address Line 1: PO BOX 24001
Address Line 2: Hazeldean RPO

Address Line 4: Kanata, Ontario, CANADA K2M 2C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TR-080-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Donnelly

Total Attachments: 1

source=2-signed-ack-of-payoff#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 100

PATENT REEL: 025645 FRAME: 0530 Silicon Valley Bank One Newton Executive Park, Suite 200 Newton, MA 02462 USA

May 03, 2007

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REGISTERING RELEASES OF SECURITY LIENS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF TROPIC NETWORKS INC.

RE: FULL PAYMENT RECEIVED FROM TROPIC NETWORKS INC.

This is to confirm that Silicon Valley Bank has received the payment in full in cash from Tropic Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of the Pay-Off amount as outlined in the Pay-Off Letter of Silicon Valley Bank dated 03/30/2007.

Yours truly,

Laura Scott

Senior Vice President Silicon Valley Bank

> PATENT REEL: 025645 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 01/14/2011